7 years later 15,133 18,056  19,146          

8 years later 15,005 17,939              

9 years later 14,759                

Current estimate
of ultimates: 14,759  17,939  19,146  6,680  15,139  15,368  18,480  16,912  23,664 29,736  177,823

Cumulative
Payments 13,854 16,189 16,975 5,905 8,896 13,191 12,798 11,604   6,461 5,393 111,266

Undiscounted
future cash flows 905  1,750  2,171  775  6,243  2,177  5,682  5,308  17,203 24,343  66,557

10-year net liability for incurred claims 66,557
Liability in respect of prior years 1,461
Effect of discounting (7,256)
Other attributable expenses 505
Reinsurance contract assets 108
Insurance contract assets (22)
Net liability for incurred claims $ 61,353

42 |  CURIE • Annual Report 2023

(iii) Sensitivities:

The insurance contract liabilities are sensitive to the key assumptions that follow. It has not been possible to quantify the sensitivity of
certain assumptions, such as legislative changes or uncertainty in the estimation process.

The table below shows the effect on comprehensive income and subscribers’ equity of a +/-1% change in the discount rate applied to
claims provision for the year ended December 31, 2023 (2022 - +/-1%, respectively).

2023 2022

Gross
basis

Increase (decrease) of
comprehensive income

Subscribers'
equity

Increase (decrease) of
comprehensive income

Subscribers'
equity

Discount rate:
   1% increase $1,583,267 $1,583,267 $1,539,944 $1,539,944
   1% decrease (1,683,208) (1,683,208) (1,634,644) (1,634,644)

2023 2022

Net
basis

Increase (decrease) of
comprehensive income

Subscribers'
equity

Increase (decrease) of
comprehensive income

Subscribers'
equity

Discount rate:
   1% increase $1,583,260 $1,583,260 $1,539,944 $1,539,944
   1% decrease (1,683,201) (1,683,201) (1,634,644) (1,634,644)

43 |  CURIE • Annual Report 2023

Accessibility.OntarioTechu.ca   1

Multi-Year AODA Accessibility Plan 2020-2025
Annual Status Report May 2023 – April 2024

This document is available in alternate formats upon request.
Please see Page 12 for our contact information.

Accessibility.OntarioTechu.ca   2

Contents

Introduction 3
Background 3
Statement of Commitment 3
Accessibility Feedback 3
Institutional Achievements and Accomplishments 4

General 4
Customer Service 5
Information and Communication 6
Employment 9
Design of Public Spaces 9

Next Steps 11
For more information 12

Accessibility.OntarioTechu.ca   3